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St Patrick’s College Roll of Honour

(Reference Photograph private collection St Patrick’s College Roll of Honour)

The St Patrick’s College Roll of Honour is situated in the entrance to the College Chapel. The
roll records the names of forty five [45] service personnel who served in World War Two and one
[1] service personnel who died while serving in the New Zealand Army. All the service personnel
at one time were pupils of St Patrick’s College. Around the outside of the roll are images for all
of the service personnel except for Richard John Grenfell.

Name Birth-Death Rank Service No
BAILEY Noel Galbraith 1925-1942 Pilot Officer 413368
BOURKE Lawrence Philip 1910-1941 Pilot Officer 402122
BRODIE Andrew Moore 1916-1941 Sergeant Air Gunner 391378
BROWNLIE Ralph James 1918-1943 Leading Aircraftman 425687
BURKE John Denis 1920-1945 Trooper 48993
BUTLER Iden Alois John 1921-1944 Flying Sergeant 4213827
CAMPBELL Robert Dallas Joseph 1916-1943 Flying Officer 415817
COOK Arthur Ronald (Cunnold-Cook) 1919-1943 Warrant Officer 404338
COMESKEY Leo James 1920-1944 Flight Sergeant 428082
CROSS Maxmillian Eustace 1920-1943 Lieutenant 10894
DANCE Alfred Thomas 1918-1943 Flying Officer 42495
FERRICK Sefton Clyde Joseph 1922-1943 Flight Sergeant 432197
GALLAGHER Charles Anthony 1919-1942 Leading Airman 2517
GOTTY Duncan Turoa 1915-1943 Private 65422
GRADY John Arthur 1922-1941 Sergeant Pilot 401268
GRANT Bernard Francis 1922-1945 Sapper 218972
GRENFELL Richard John 1920-1942 Sergeant Observer 404026
HAMBLY Richard Herbert 1920-1944 Trooper 35733
HAMILL James Hanley 1917-1941 Sergeant Pilot 40646
HAMPTON Lawrence MM 1919-1945 Lieutenant 45145
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HARKER Brian Leslie Gordon
HART John Moore
HAYWARD Leslie Frank
HOARE Brian Patrick

KING Thomas Francis
LAWSON John Henry

LOE Albert Gilbert Francis
LOE Kevin Charles

MARIU Kereti Pau
MATHEWS Douglas Bernard
O’CONNOR Kevin Bernard
O’FAGAN Bernard Christison Walder
PEERS Richard George
RIWAI Tohunga Richard
ROCHE Gerald Brain
ROWLES William Henry
SCOTT Bruce Frederick
SIEVERS John Winston DFC
SKINNER Arthur Louis

SMITH lan Denis

TUIRI Pompey

TYERMAN Wallis Berkley
WALSH Patrick Sarsfield Thomas
WILKIE James Leon
WILKINSON Raymond Ingram

Name
SIMMS Meredith Jonathan

1917-1939
1916-1944
1920-1944
1922-1942
1908-1943
1923-1943
1920-1942
1911-1944
1917-1944
1915-1942
1915-1944
1918-1944
1921-1944
1919-1944
1923-1944
1922-1942
1923-1945
1918-1941
1915-1941
1916-1942
1915-1944
1920-1943
1922-1944
1920-1940
1915-1945

Birth-Death
1988-2006

2006

SIMMS, M.J, Private, N Z Army.

Requiescant in Pace.

38
-32, 193637

Pilot Officer RAF
Flight Sergeant
Sub Lieutenant
Flight Sergeant
Private
Sergeant Pilot
Trooper

Pilot Officer
Captain
Lieutenant
Flight Lieutenant
Flight Lieutenant
Sub-Lieutenant
Flying Officer
Flight Sergeant
Flight Sergeant
Flying Officer

Pilot Officer RAFVR
Leading Aircraftman

Lieutenant
Private

Flight Sergeant
Trooper

Pilot Officer RAF
Flying Officer

Rank
Private

40620
424460
RNZNVR
404365
43864
415434
17265
417072
25935
8842
415221
40658
RNZNVR
421764
413219
405457
421536
79514
412378
12833
805698
412008
406935
42170
2130

Service No
NZ Army

The bottom of the St Patrick College Roll of Honour reads in Latin “Requiescant in Pace”.
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